County of Plumas

Pay Schedule

Effective as of 12/16/2025 per Board of Supervisors Resolution Number 2025-9088; revised as of 12/16/2025 per Resolution Number 2025-9094
and adopted by the Board as of 01/06/2026 per Resolution Number 2026-9097

DEPARTMENT HEADS

Job Title

AG COMM/SEALER OF WTS & MEAS
ALCOHOL & DRUG ADMINISTRATOR
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH DIRECTOR
CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER
COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
COUNTY COUNSEL

COUNTY FAIR MANAGER

COUNTY LIBRARIAN

DIRECTOR OF BUILDING SERVICES
DIRECTOR OF CHILD SUPPORT SVCS
DIRECTOR OF FACILITY SERVICES
DIRECTOR OF INFO TECHNOLOGIES
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
DIRECTOR OF RISK MANAGEMENT AND SAFETY
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIRECTOR
HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR
MUSEUM DIRECTOR

PLANNING DIRECTOR

SOCIAL SERV DIR/PUB GUARD/PC

STEP 1
$48.00
$36.06
$58.00
$45.00

$100.15
$70.71
$42.00
$38.00
$47.00
$42.00
$40.00
$48.00
$58.00
$55.00
$45.00
$48.00
$50.00
$30.00
$55.38
$58.00

STEP 2
$50.40
$37.87
$60.90
$47.25

$105.16
$74.25
$44.10
$39.90
$49.35
$44.10
$42.00
$50.40
$60.90
$57.75
$47.25
$50.40
$52.50
$31.50
$58.15
$60.90

STEP 3
$52.92
$39.77
$63.95
$49.61

$110.42
$77.96
$46.31
$41.90
$51.82
$46.31
$44.10
$52.92
$63.95
$60.64
$49.61
$52.92
$55.13
$33.08
$61.06
$63.95

STEP 4
$55.57
$41.76
$67.14
$52.09

$115.94
$81.86
$48.62
$43.99
$54.41
$48.62
$46.31
$55.57
$67.14
$63.67
$52.09
$55.57
$57.88
$34.73
$64.11
$67.14

HOURLY RATE
STEP 5 L1
$58.34 $61.26
$43.85 $46.05
$70.50 $74.02
$54.70 $57.43
$121.73  $127.82
$85.95 $90.25
$51.05 $53.60
$46.19 $48.50
$57.13 $59.99
$51.05 $53.60
$48.62 $51.05
$58.34 $61.26
$70.50 $74.02
$66.85 $70.20
$54.70 $57.43
$58.34 $61.26
$60.78 $63.81
$36.47 $38.29
$67.31 $70.68
$70.50 $74.02

L2
$64.32
$48.36
$77.73
$60.30

$134.21
$94.76
$56.28
$50.92
$62.98
$56.28
$53.60
$64.32
$77.73
$73.71
$60.30
$64.32
$67.00
$40.20
$74.21
$77.73

L3
$67.54
$50.78
$81.61
$63.32

$140.92
$99.50
$59.10
$53.47
$66.13
$59.10
$56.28
$67.54
$81.61
$77.39
$63.32
$67.54
$70.36
$42.21
$77.93
$81.61

L4
$70.92
$53.32
$85.69
$66.49

$147.97
$104.47
$62.05
$56.14
$69.44
$62.05
$59.10
$70.92
$85.69
$81.26
$66.49
$70.92
$73.87
$44.32
$81.82
$85.69

L5
$74.46
$55.99
$89.98
$69.81

$155.37
$109.69
$65.16
$58.95
$72.91
$65.16
$62.05
$74.46
$89.98
$85.32
$69.81
$74.46
$77.57
$46.54
$85.91
$89.98



