

County of Plumas
Pay Schedule

**Effective as of 12/16/2025 per Board of Supervisors Resolution Number 2025-9088; revised as of 12/16/2025 per Resolution Number 2025-9094
and adopted by the Board as of 01/06/2026 per Resolution Number 2026-9097**

DEPARTMENT HEADS

Job Title	HOURLY RATE									
	STEP 1	STEP 2	STEP 3	STEP 4	STEP 5	L1	L2	L3	L4	L5
AG COMM/SEALER OF WTS & MEAS	\$48.00	\$50.40	\$52.92	\$55.57	\$58.34	\$61.26	\$64.32	\$67.54	\$70.92	\$74.46
ALCOHOL & DRUG ADMINISTRATOR	\$36.06	\$37.87	\$39.77	\$41.76	\$43.85	\$46.05	\$48.36	\$50.78	\$53.32	\$55.99
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH DIRECTOR	\$58.00	\$60.90	\$63.95	\$67.14	\$70.50	\$74.02	\$77.73	\$81.61	\$85.69	\$89.98
CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER	\$45.00	\$47.25	\$49.61	\$52.09	\$54.70	\$57.43	\$60.30	\$63.32	\$66.49	\$69.81
COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER	\$100.15	\$105.16	\$110.42	\$115.94	\$121.73	\$127.82	\$134.21	\$140.92	\$147.97	\$155.37
COUNTY COUNSEL	\$70.71	\$74.25	\$77.96	\$81.86	\$85.95	\$90.25	\$94.76	\$99.50	\$104.47	\$109.69
COUNTY FAIR MANAGER	\$42.00	\$44.10	\$46.31	\$48.62	\$51.05	\$53.60	\$56.28	\$59.10	\$62.05	\$65.16
COUNTY LIBRARIAN	\$38.00	\$39.90	\$41.90	\$43.99	\$46.19	\$48.50	\$50.92	\$53.47	\$56.14	\$58.95
DIRECTOR OF BUILDING SERVICES	\$47.00	\$49.35	\$51.82	\$54.41	\$57.13	\$59.99	\$62.98	\$66.13	\$69.44	\$72.91
DIRECTOR OF CHILD SUPPORT SVCS	\$42.00	\$44.10	\$46.31	\$48.62	\$51.05	\$53.60	\$56.28	\$59.10	\$62.05	\$65.16
DIRECTOR OF FACILITY SERVICES	\$40.00	\$42.00	\$44.10	\$46.31	\$48.62	\$51.05	\$53.60	\$56.28	\$59.10	\$62.05
DIRECTOR OF INFO TECHNOLOGIES	\$48.00	\$50.40	\$52.92	\$55.57	\$58.34	\$61.26	\$64.32	\$67.54	\$70.92	\$74.46
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH	\$58.00	\$60.90	\$63.95	\$67.14	\$70.50	\$74.02	\$77.73	\$81.61	\$85.69	\$89.98
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS	\$55.00	\$57.75	\$60.64	\$63.67	\$66.85	\$70.20	\$73.71	\$77.39	\$81.26	\$85.32
DIRECTOR OF RISK MANAGEMENT AND SAFETY	\$45.00	\$47.25	\$49.61	\$52.09	\$54.70	\$57.43	\$60.30	\$63.32	\$66.49	\$69.81
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIRECTOR	\$48.00	\$50.40	\$52.92	\$55.57	\$58.34	\$61.26	\$64.32	\$67.54	\$70.92	\$74.46
HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR	\$50.00	\$52.50	\$55.13	\$57.88	\$60.78	\$63.81	\$67.00	\$70.36	\$73.87	\$77.57
MUSEUM DIRECTOR	\$30.00	\$31.50	\$33.08	\$34.73	\$36.47	\$38.29	\$40.20	\$42.21	\$44.32	\$46.54
PLANNING DIRECTOR	\$55.38	\$58.15	\$61.06	\$64.11	\$67.31	\$70.68	\$74.21	\$77.93	\$81.82	\$85.91
SOCIAL SERV DIR/PUB GUARD/PC	\$58.00	\$60.90	\$63.95	\$67.14	\$70.50	\$74.02	\$77.73	\$81.61	\$85.69	\$89.98